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Texas MS 150

2023

FAYETTE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS
LA GRANGE, TX

COURTESY HOTELS SHUTTLES

THE FAIRGROUNDS — OUR OVERNIGHT HOME ON THE RANGE

BASTROP/
SMITHVILLE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

34 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

5 PM.

7 PM.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

BRENHAM

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

40 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

5 P.M.

7 P.M.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

COLUMBUS/
FAYETTEVILLE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

43 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

5 PM.

7 PM.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

FLATONIA/
WEIMER

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

45 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

7 PM.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

Sunday morning shuttle questions? Contact Sandy at 512-426-3361

SHOWERS

11 a.m. — 8 p.m. Onsite Showers

GIDDINGS

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

20 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

5 PM.

7 P.M.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

HALLETTSVILLE/
SCHULENBURG

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

36 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES

5 PM.

7 PM.

SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

LA GRANGE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

2 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES
3 PM.

4 P.M.

5 P.M.

6 PM.

7 PM.

8 PM.

9 P.M.
SUNDAY PICK-UP
5:30 - 6:30 A.M.
APPROX. EVERY 30 MIN

*Each bus has multiple
stops per city and
pickup begins at
4:30 a.m. Please be
prepared for pickup
outside the hotel.

EVENT PARKING SHUTTLE BUSES

SATURDAY, APRIL 29 — 8 A.M. - 9 PM.

La Grange High School Parking Lot, Fayette County Fairgrounds and Camp St. Mark’s.

SUNDAY, APRIL 30 — 5 A.M. -9 A M.

La Grange High School Parking Lot, Fayette County Fairgrounds and Camp St. Mark’s.




FAIRGROUND MEALS WORSHIP SERVICES

e SATURDAY DINNER 9 NON-DENOMINATIONAL
(map) 3-9p.m. an) SERVICE
P $5 for friends and family P} TBD
(purchase at Customer Service - cash or check only)
FREE with your rider wristband CATHOLIC MASS
MENU: Barbecue chicken, buttered noodles, pinto beans, Q 7 p.m. Saturday
cole slaw, pickles, wheat bread, (map) *Tentative Times

ice tea, vegetarian plate (Boca burgers)

0 SUNDAY BREAKFAST

5-8 a.m.

$5 for friends and family

(purchase at Customer Service - cash or check only)

FREE with your rider wristband

MENU: Pancakes, cereal, milk, orange juice, coffee

(map)

FOR TEAM TENT LOCATIONS,

REFER TO THE FAIRGROUNDS
OVERNIGHT TEAM TENT MAP.

CHEER FOR YOUR FAVORITE TEAM JERSEY

PRIMAL @ PEOPLE'S CHOICE JERSEY CONTEST
(map)

It’s a Jersey Show-Off
Come cheer for your favorite team jersey!
5:30 p.m. Saturday at the Main Stage

RELAX, RECHARGE, REFRESH
Chospam st hor ¢ KARBACH

(map) (map) BREWING COMPANY
12-6 p.m.
@ Riders and guests 21 and older can stop by the
(man) Karbach Can Zone hospitality tent to receive a
map

complimentary beverage.
Massages make a difference! Stop by Metropolitan

Massage for a massage. $1.50 per minute,
15 minute minimum, 12-7 p.m.

Proof of age is required.

Cash and credit card accepted.
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Texas MS 150
2023

WALK IN
CAMPING
ONLY
NO VEHICLES

RV CAMPING
ENTRANCE

Accessible Parking

@® @ Cyclist Route

IIII Dumpster
+ First Aid

A Individual Camping

@ Official Bike Stores

Port-A-Cans

—> One Way Vehicles

Fayette County Fairgrounds
Highway 77 North
La Grange, TX 78945
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Bike Compound 3 Ice by Boy Scouts 10
Breakfast (Sunday) 5-8 a.m. 6 Karbach Beer Garden 12-6 p.m. 15
Bus Depot 4 Live Music 6:30-9 p.m. 11
Bus Depot for Camp St. Mark’s 5 Luggage and Bike Loading for Leap Ahead 13
Camp Outfield 1 Metropolitan Massage 12-7 p.m. 14
Catholic Mass (7:30 p.m. Saturday*) 2 Non-denominational Service (TBD) 2
Century Patch Fueled by CITGO 19 Primal People’s Choice Jersey Contest 5:30 p.m. 11
Club 300 Reception 17 Shower Trucks 16
Covered Sleeping 7 Trek Hospitality Tent #104 20
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Aggie Cycling Powered by HPH
Aktina Medical

Amazing Spaces

Amazon Texas

Apache

Team Audreys Heroes
Austin Retina Associates
Baker Hughes Express

Bay Area Schwinn Bike Shop
Baylor College of Medicine
Team Believe

Blue Agave Racing

BLUE LINE BIKE LAB

Team BRAY

Brock Group

Team CGG

CITGO

City of Houston

ConnectGen

ConocoPhillips

Daikin

David Weekley Homes

Team Deloitte

Team Dow

DXP Cycling

Ecopetrol USA Cycling Team
EDP Renewables North America
TeamEmerson

Team Enbridge

Team Encino Energy
Enerflex

TEAM EOG

Eureka Heights Brewing Company
Exxonmobil Cycling Club

Fly Like a Byrd

Foley

Team Google

Team Greystar

Handlebar Bicycle Club
Team Hess

Hilcorp / Harvest

Houston Methodist

HP & Hewlett-Packard Enterprise
Impact Self-Defense

Team Infosys

Karbach Cycling Team

Team KBR

Kiewit Cycling Team
Kosmos Energy

Team KPMG

Linde

Liquor & Wood Bike Crew
Macquarie Houston

Major Taylor Houston Cycling Club
Marathon Oil Company

®

LA GRANGE OVERNIGHT
TEAM TENTS
ALPHABETICAL KEY

802
313
712
402
323
301
316
411
303
113
401
504
207
307
308
903
408
311
710
101
324
210
116
504
903
704
314
211
1002
702
905
111
318
105
214
305
322
317
504
201
801
809
109
504
217
212
901
602
312
701
315
302
904
321
306

Meat Fight - Texas MS 150
Microsoft

MODEC SOFEC Cycling Team
Montrose Environmental Group
Moss Stirling 150
Motherland Cycling Club
Team MRE

MS 150 Dining Tent

MS 150 Information

MS 150 Information

MS 150 Pancake Cooking Tent
MS 150 Security

MS 150 Security

Murphy Oil Corp

Team Noble Drilling

Norton Rose Fulbright

Team NOV

NRG

Team Oceaneering

Team Olin

TeamOxy

Patterson-UTI

Perry Powerhouse
Phillips 66

PROSBIiking

Protiviti

Raven Mechanical Cycling Team
Ridin Dirty

Rocket Sprockets

ROSEN USA

SABIC

Saint Arnold Bike Team
Team Shell

Siemens Energy Houston
SLB Cycling Club

Sly Fox

Southwest Bike Team
Southwest Cyclery Bike Shop
Subsea 7

Sugar Cycles

Team Sun & Ski

Team Tacodeli

Technip Energies
TechnipFMC

Texas Builders

Texas Credit Unions

Texas Mutual Cycling

Team TotalEnergies

Trek Texas

Trek Texas

Univar Solutions #TogetherWeWin
Team Weatherford

Team Williams

Team Wood

Worley

322
307
218
208
711
309
204
807
404
409A
808
501
502
701
701
1106
310
213
219
215
1101
203
805
102
209
209
205
701
403
505
703
108
114
107
105
403
320
319
327
408
412
709
410
708
107
102
804
407
103
601
115
409
702
7106
1001

LG
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ConocoPhillips

Phillips 66

Texas Credit Unions

Trek Texas

Exxonmobil Cycling Club

SLB Cycling Club

Texas Builders

Saint Arnold Bike Team

HP & Hewlett-Packard Enterprise

TEAM EOG

Baylor College of Medicine

Team Shell

Univar Solutions #TogetherWeWin

Team Deloitte

0 Team Hess
0 Patterson-UTI
04 Team MRE
0 Raven Mechanical Cycling Team
0 BLUE LINE BIKE LAB
08 Montrose Environmental Group
0C PROSBiking
09 Protiviti
0 David Weekley Homes
TeamEmerson
Karbach Cycling Team
NRG
/ Fly Like a Byrd
Team Olin
Team Infosys
: MODEC SOFEC Cycling Team
Bl Team Oceaneering
301 | Team Audreys Heroes
302 | Liquor & Wood Bike Crew
303 | Bay Area Schwinn Bike Shop
305 | Foley
306 | Marathon Oil Company
307 | Microsoft
307 Team BRAY
308 | Brock Group
309 | Motherland Cycling Club
310 Team NOV
311 | City of Houston
312 Kosmos Energy
313 | Aktina Medical
314 | EDP Renewables North America
315 | Linde
316 | Austin Retina Associates
317 | Team Greystar
318 | Eureka Heights Brewing Company
319 | Southwest Cyclery Bike Shop
320 | Southwest Bike Team
321 | Major Taylor Houston Cycling Club
322 | Meat Fight - Texas MS 150
322 | Team Google
323 | Apache

LA GRANGE OVERNIGHT

TEAM TENTS
ZONE KEY

324 Daikin
327 Subsea 7
Team Believe

Amazon Texas

Rocket Sprockets

Sly Fox

MS 150 Information

Team TotalEnergies

CITGO

Sugar Cycles

Team Weatherford

MS 150 Information

Technip Energies

Baker Hughes Express

Team Sun & SKi

MS 150 Security

MS 150 Security

Blue Agave Racing

Handlebar Bicycle Club

Impact Self-Defense

Team Dow
ROSEN USA
60 Trek Texas
60 Kiewit Cycling Team
0 Murphy Oil Corp
0 Ridin Dirty
0 Team KPMG
0 Team Noble Drilling
0 Team Encino Energy
0 Team Williams
i SABIC

04 Ecopetrol USA Cycling Team

06 Team Wood

0 Siemens Energy Houston

B TechnipFMC

09 Team Tacodeli

0 ConnectGen

Moss Stirling 150

Amazing Spaces

30 Hilcorp / Harvest

30 Aggie Cycling Powered by HPH

3()4 Texas Mutual Cycling

80 Perry Powerhouse

30 MS 150 Dining Tent

308 MS 150 Pancake Cooking Tent

809 Houston Methodist

0( Team KBR

90 DXP Cycling

0( Team CGG

004 Macquarie Houston

0( Enerflex

00 Worley

00 Team Enbridge

1101 | TeamOxy

1106 | Norton Rose Fulbright

LG
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